TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM803879

|--|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wei Chen		04/17/2023	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shiyu Ma		
Street Address:	No. 202-7, Dashiba Qicun, Jiangbei District,		
City:	Chongqing		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	400000		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6666453	IONEKI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

200966147@gg.com Email:

Shiyu Ma **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: No.202-7, Dashiba Qicun, Jiangbei District

Address Line 4: Chongging, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wei Chen
SIGNATURE:	/Wei Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2023

Total Attachments: 1 source=6666453#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008045 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Wei C	hen		
me of	Assignor)		
101, Z ł	neng Nuo,	Shuanggaosl	han Village Yuetang
ian Pro	ovince CH	INA 351152	
ddress	of Assigno	or)	
			IONEKI
the Tra	demark/S	ervice Mark	TOMERIC
			(Mark)
g.No.)		(Date of Is	ssue)
Shivu	Ma		
	•	shiba Qicun	, Jiangbei District,
	·	-	
lress of	Assignee)	
eration	of and in	exchange for	or \$10.00 and other
receip	t of which	is hereby acl	knowledged, said
Wei	Chen		
_			
r unto		-	
_	•	_	,
ith the	good will	of the busine	ess in
1			
		Wei C	la o.a.
FUK.			
		(Ivaille of A	ssignor)
		i a el	
By:		Wei Chen	
		(Signature)	
		` ` `	,
		Wei Cl	nen
		(Type Na	me)
Title:		Owner	<u>r</u>
Date:		04/17/20	23
	me of 101, Zhian Production Produ	ian Province CH Idress of Assignor the Trademark/So 6453,dated_ g.No.) Shiyu Ma me of Assignee) No. 202-7, Da Iress of Assignee eration of and in receipt of which Wei Chen ssignor Name) r unto said	me of Assignor) 101, Zheng Nuo, Shuanggaosl ian Province CHINA 351152 Idress of Assignor) Iche Trademark/Service Mark 6453,datedMarch 8, 2 g.No.) (Date of Is Shiyu Ma me of Assignee) No. 202-7, Dashiba Qicun Iress of Assignee) Peration of and in exchange for receipt of which is hereby acl Wei Chen Issignor Name) In unto said Shiyu Ma (Name of Assignee) Itherefore the businessed Itherefore the Shiyu Ma (Name of Assignee)

RECORDED: 04/18/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008045 FRAME: 0203